During the Financial Year 2024-2025, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company has 

been increased from existing Authorized Share Capital of Rs. 1,00,000(Rupees One Lakh 

only) divided into 10,000 ( Ten Thousand) Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 15,00,000 

(Rupees Fifteen Lakh only) divided into 1,50,000 ( One Lakh Fifty Thousand) Shares & 

reclassified the same into: 

A. Rs. 10,00,000 (Rupees Ten Lakh Only ) divided into 1, 00,000 (One Lakh) Equity Shares 

of Rs. 10/- each and 

B. Rs. 5,00,000 (Rupees Five Lakh Only) divided into 5,000 (Five Thousand) Compulsorily 

Convertible Preference Shares of Rs.